

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz

(b) Wireless Power; 15 W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO3138 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PQ: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO3138

EN

Wireless charger



1. Wireless charging position
2. Type-C port
3. LED indicator

Instruction:

1. Connect the wireless charger with type-C to USB-A cable to the power adapter. The LED indicator lights up.
2. Make sure your device is compatible for wireless charging function.
3. Put your wireless charging device on the wireless charging area.
4. Blue LED Indicator lights up when charging successfully.

Product specifications:

Input: DC 5V 2A or 9V 2A

Wireless output: 15W Max

Charging efficiency: 73%

Attention:

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.
2. If you need to clean the wireless charger, please make sure it is not connected to the power supply.
3. Recommended working temperature 0-45°C.

DE

Kabellose Ladestation

1. Fläche für kabelloses Laden
2. Typ-C-Anschluss
3. LED-Anzeige

Anleitung:

1. Schließen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät mit dem Typ-C-zu-USB-A-Kabel an das Netzteil an. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Gerät für das kabellose Laden kompatibel ist.
3. Legen Sie Ihr Gerät auf die Ladefläche.
4. Die blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf, wenn der Ladevorgang erfolgreich ist.

Produktspezifikationen:

Eingang:	DC 5 V 2 A oder 9 V 2 A
Wireless Leistung:	max. 15 W
Ladeeffizienz:	73 %

Achtung:

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das kabellose Ladegerät reinigen müssen, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
3. Empfohlene Betriebstemperatur: 0–45 °C.

FR

Chargeur sans fil

1. Zone de recharge sans fil
2. Port Type-C
3. Voyant LED

Instruction:

1. Branchez le chargeur sans fil à l'adaptateur secteur à l'aide du câble Type-C vers USB-A. Le voyant LED s'allume.
2. Assurez-vous que votre appareil prend en charge la recharge sans fil.

3. Placez votre appareil sur la zone de recharge sans fil.
4. Le voyant LED bleu s'allume lorsque la recharge est en cours.

Caractéristiques techniques:

Entrée:	DC 5V 2A or 9V 2A
Sortie sans fil:	15W Max
Rendement de charge:	73%

Attention:

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou de tout autre liquide.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur sans fil, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas branché sur le secteur.
3. Température de fonctionnement recommandée : 0-45 °C.

ES**Cargador inalámbrico**

1. Posición de carga inalámbrica
2. Puerto tipo C
3. Indicador LED

Instrucciones:

1. Conecte el cargador inalámbrico al adaptador de corriente mediante un cable USB-C a USB-A. La luz LED se iluminará.
2. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo sea compatible con la función de carga inalámbrica.
3. Coloque el dispositivo de carga inalámbrica sobre la zona de carga inalámbrica.
4. El indicador LED se iluminará de color azul cuando se cargue correctamente.

Características del producto:

Entrada:	DC 5 V 2 A o 9 V 2 A
Salida inalámbrica:	15 W máx.
Eficiencia de carga:	73 %

Atención:

1. Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.

2. Si tiene que limpiar el cargador inalámbrico, asegúrese de que no esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación.
3. La temperatura recomendada de funcionamiento es de 0-45 °C.

IT

Caricatore wireless

1. Posizione di ricarica wireless
2. Porta Type-C
3. Indicatore LED

Istruzioni:

1. Collegare il caricabatterie wireless all'alimentatore tramite un cavo da Type-C a USB-A. L'indicatore LED si accenderà.
2. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia compatibile con la funzione di ricarica wireless.
3. Posizionare il dispositivo sulla base di ricarica wireless.
4. L'indicatore LED blu si accenderà al termine della ricarica.

Specifiche del prodotto:

Ingresso:	DC 5V 2A o 9V 2A
Uscita wireless:	15W Max
Efficienza di ricarica:	73%

Avvertenze:

1. Tenere il caricabatterie lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.
 2. Per pulire il caricabatterie wireless, assicurarsi che non sia collegato all'alimentazione.
 3. Temperatura di funzionamento consigliata: 0-45 °C.
- Invia commenti

NL

Draadloze oplader

1. Oplaadgebied voor draadloos opladen
2. Type-C-poort
3. LED-indicator

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Sluit de draadloze oplader met de Type-C-naar-USB-A-kabel aan op de stroomadapter. De LED-indicator gaat branden.

2. Zorg ervoor dat uw apparaat compatibel is met de draadloze oplaadfunctie.
3. Plaats uw apparaat op het draadloze oplaadgebied.
4. De blauwe LED-indicator licht op wanneer het opladen succesvol is.

Productspecificaties:

Ingang: DC 5V 2A of 9V 2A
Draadloze uitgang: Max. 15W
Oplaaidefficiëntie: 73%

Let op:

1. Houd de oplader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen.
2. Als u de draadloze oplader moet schoonmaken, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet is aangesloten op de stroomvoorziening.
3. Aanbevolen bedrijfstemperatuur 0-45 °C.

PL**Ładowarka bezprzewodowa**

1. Pozycja ładowania bezprzewodowego
2. Port typu C
3. Wskaźnik LED

Instrukcja:

1. Podłącz ładowarkę bezprzewodową za pomocą kabla typu C do USB-A do zasilacza. Zapali się dioda LED.
2. Upewnij się, że Twoje urządzenie obsługuje funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.
3. Umieść urządzenie do ładowania bezprzewodowego na powierzchni ładowania bezprzewodowego.
4. Niebieska dioda LED zapala się, gdy ładowanie przebiega pomyślnie.

Specyfikacja produktu:

Wejście: DC 5V 2A or 9V 2A
Wyjście bezprzewodowe: 15W Max
Wydajność ładowania: 73%

Uwagi:

1. Proszę chronić ładowarkę przed wodą i innymi płynami.
2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę bezprzewodową, upewnij się, że nie jest podłączona do zasilania.
3. Zalecana temperatura pracy: 0–45°C.